1AM16 PREMIUM DRIVE FOC VECTOR CONTROL FOR IM AND PM MOTORS
AM16
PREMIUM DRIVE
FOC VECTOR CONTROL
FOR IM AND PM MOTORS
SERIES
D
2

12
4 PRODUCT OFFER
Coherently with the previous designation structure, the AM16 series will be
completely described in the following table:
Inverter Power supply Power (kW) EMI filter IP Rating
AM16-340-0075-F-20
3ph 400V
0,75
Integrated
20
AM16-340-0150-F-20 1,5
AM16-340-0220-F-20 2,2
AM16-340-0400-F-20 4
AM16-340-0550-F-20 5,5
AM16-340-0750-F-20 7,5
AM16-340-1100-F-20 11
AM16-340-1500-F-20 15
AM16-340-1850-F-20 18,5
AM16-340-2200-F-20 22
AM16-340-3000-F-20 30
AM16-340-3700-F-20 37
AM16-340-4500-F-20 45
AM16-340-5500-20 55
OptionalAM16-340-7500-00 75
00
AM16-340-9000-00 90
13AM16 PREMIUM DRIVE FOC VECTOR CONTROL FOR IM AND PM MOTORS
5 MAIN FUNCTIONS
• Closed-loop, V/f and sensorless vector control for induction motors (IM)
• Control for permanent magnet motors (PM)

Profibus DP DeviceNet CANbus
Ethernet TCP/IP
Feedback boards
Encoder: Incremental Line-Driver -
Push-Pull - Sin/Cos
Resolver
25AM16 PREMIUM DRIVE FOC VECTOR CONTROL FOR IM AND PM MOTORS
10DIMENSIONS
MODELS WITH INTEGRATED EMI FILTER
Model
Dimensions (mm)
W H D W1 H1 H2 t d Weight (kg) Size
AM16-340-0075-F-20 130 306 150 118 203 215 5 M5 3,5
1AM16-340-0150-F-20 130 306 150 118 203 215 5 M5 3,5
AM16-340-0220-F-20 130 306 150 118 203 215 5 M5 3,5
AM16-340-0400-F-20 140 400 177 122 267 279 7 M6 5,5
2
AM16-340-0550-F-20 140 400 177 122 267 279 7 M6 5,5
AM16-340-0750-F-20 210 416,5 215 192 286 300 1,6 M6 8,0
3
AM16-340-1100-F-20 210 416,5 215 192 286 300 1,6 M6 8,0
AM16-340-1500-F-20 265 500 225 245 340 360 1,6 M8 12,5
4AM16-340-1850-F-20 265 500 225 245 340 360 1,6 M8 12,5

W1
W
H
1
H
2
H
t
26
10DIMENSIONS
MODELS WITHOUT INTEGRATED EMI FILTER
Model
Dimensions (mm)
W H D W1 H1 t d Weight (kg) Size
AM16-340-5500-20 286,5 525 252 220 505 3,3 M8 35 5
AM16-340-7500-00 344 580 300 250 560 1,6 M8 46,7
6
AM16-340-9000-00 344 580 300 250 560 1,6 M8 46,7
d
W

JN5-CM-DNET DeviceNet Gateway
JN5-CM-CAN CANbus Gateway
28
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
ENCODER BOARDS
BRAKING UNIT
BRAKING RESISTORS
11
Type Description
JN5-PG-L Line-driver incremental encoder feedback board
JN5-PG-O Push-pull incremental encoder feedback board
JN5-PG-PM Line-driver incremental encoder feedback board for PM motors
JN5-PG-PMR Tamagawa resolver feedback board for PM motors
JN5-PG-PMS Sin/cos Heidenhain ERN1387 incremental encoder feedback board for PM motors
Inverter type Inverter power (kW) Resistor type Description
AM16-340-0075-F-20 0,75 (3ph400V) JTTLKEB-150W750 750 Ω / 150W / IP20
AM16-340-0150-F-20 1,5 (3ph400V) JTTLKEB-150W400 400 Ω / 150W / IP20
AM16-340-0220-F-20 2,2 (3ph400V) JTTLKEB-300W250 250 Ω / 300W / IP20
AM16-340-0400-F-20 4,0 (3ph400V) JTTLKEB-400W150 150 Ω / 400W / IP20
AM16-340-0550-F-20 5,5 (3ph400V) JTTLKEB-600W130 130 Ω / 600W / IP20
AM16-340-0750-F-20 7,5 (3ph400V) JTTLKEB-800W100 100 Ω / 800W / IP20